

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs P Winsley	
Respondent:	Sira Care Homes Ltd	
Heard at:	Croydon	On: 6/3/2020
Before:	Employment Judge Wright	
Representation:		
Claimant:	In person	
Respondents:	Mr R Jagdharree - Direc	tor

JUDGMENT

The respondent no longer contests the claim. As such the claimant's claim is successful and the respondent is to pay to the claimant a redundancy payment of $\pounds 5,744.25$ and a notice payment of $\pounds 2,808.30$. The claimant is to account to HMRC in respect of the notice payment.

6/3/2020

Employment Judge Wright

<u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.